
1 
 

National Heritage Memorial Fund 
Parks for People Delegated Panel 
Meeting on 27 June 2018 

B 2018 (1) 

Schedule of Decisions  

SP3 Grant Increase: Parks for People  
Item Project Title Applicant Decision  

2. Stornoway - Castle Grounds Comhairle Nan Eilean Siar, 
Development Department 

AGREE CHANGE IN GRANT PERCENTAGE FROM 72% TO 
83% AND CHANGE TO APPROVED PURPOSES 

SF4 Second round: Parks for People  
Item Project Title Applicant Decision  

3. Aden Country Park Restoration & 
Redevelopment Project Aberdeenshire Council AWARD GRANT OF £1,250,000 (59%) 

4. Belfast City Cemetery Belfast City Council AWARD GRANT OF £1,687,000 (70%) 

5. Revealing Mold’s Bailey Hill Flintshire Museums Service AWARD GRANT OF £963,700 (74%) 



2 
 

National Heritage Memorial Fund/Big Lottery Fund 
Parks for People Delegated Decision Panel  
Meeting on 27 June 2018 

B 2018 (1) 

Schedule of Decisions  

SF4 Second round: Parks for People  
Item Project Title Applicant Decision  

8. Sheffield General Cemetery Park Sheffield City Council 
AWARD GRANT OF £3,098,400 (83%) 
(HLF £2,065,703; 66.67%) 
(BLF £1,032,697; 33.33%) 

9. London Road Cemetery Coventry City Council 
AWARD GRANT OF £1,692,200 (80%) 
(HLF £1,128,190; 66.67%) 
(BLF £564,010; 33.33%) 

10. Headstone Manor Park - A Park for All 
Communities Harrow Council 

AWARD GRANT OF £1,126,900 (52%) 
(HLF £751,304; 66.67%) 
(BLF £375,596; 33.33%) 

11. 
Faversham Recreation Ground 
restoration of heritage features & 
improving community facilities project 

Swale Borough Council 
AWARD GRANT OF £1,602,000 (81%) 
(HLF £1,068,053; 66.67%) 
(BLF £533,947; 33.33%) 

12. 
Revealing, Reviving and Restoring 
Great Linford Manor Park, Milton 
Keynes 

Milton Keynes Parks Trust 
Ltd 

AWARD GRANT OF £3,161,800 (85%) 
(HLF £2,107,972; 66.67%) 
(BLF £1,053,828; 33.33%) 



3 
 

Item Project Title Applicant Decision  

13. Reviving the Mount Wyre Borough Council 
AWARD GRANT OF £2,019,400 (84%) 
(HLF £1,346,334; 66.67%) 
(BLF £673,066; 33.33%) 

14. Durlston Pleasure Grounds Project Dorset County Council 
AWARD GRANT OF £900,200 (76%) 
(HLF £600,163; 66.67%) 
(BLF £300,037; 33.33%) 

 


	Schedule of Decisions
	SP3 Grant Increase: Parks for People
	SF4 Second round: Parks for People

	Schedule of Decisions
	SF4 Second round: Parks for People


